YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris You

Sample 1123 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted July 19 - 21, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. Does the Democratic Party’s presidential nomination process this year make you feel. .. ? Select all that apply.
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party
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2. Does the Republican Party’s presidential nomination process this year make you feel. .. ? Select all that apply.
Among Republicans and Independents who lean towards the Republican Party
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3. If Joe Biden is the Democratic candidate in November’s presidential election against Republican candidate
Donald Trump, how likely will you be to vote in the election?

Definitely Will VOte ... . 62%
Probably Will VOt ... 14%
Probably will not vote ... . e 10%
Definitely will not Vote .. .. o 14%

4. If Kamala Harris is the Democratic candidate in November’s presidential election against Republican candidate
Donald Trump, how likely will you be to vote in the election?

Definitely Will VOte ... o e 63%
Probably Will VOte . ... e 15%
Probably will NOt VOte ... 9%
Definitely will NOt VOte .. ... . e 13%



YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris You

5. If the candidates for president in November are Joe Biden and Donald Trump, who do you think is most likely
to be elected?

Definitely Biden . ... 13%
Probably Biden .. ... e 8%
Equally likely Biden and Trump . ..o e 11%
ProbablY UMD o 23%
DefiNitely TrUMID oo e 34%
N Ot SUIE e e 12%

6. If the candidates for president in November are Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, who do you think is most
likely to be elected president?

Definitely Harris ... e 11%
Probably Harris .. ..o e 12%
Equally likely Harris and Trump ... ... o 9%
ProbablY UMD 19%
DefiNitely TrUMID oo e e 36%
N O SUNE .ttt e e e 13%

7. Do you think Joe Biden should step aside as the Democratic nominee in the presidential election and allow
another Democrat to run?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

D NIl o 32%
Probably . 22%
Probably MOt ... e 12%
Definitely MOt .. 17%
N O SUNE . 17%

8. How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden will step aside as the Democratic nominee for president before the
November election?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

VY LKLY o e 7%
Somewhat Kely ... e 27%
NOt Very TKelY . e 33%
Notat all Kely ... e 16%
N Ot SUNE . e 17%

9. If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee for president, who would you prefer to replace him as the
nominee?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Kamala Harris ..o e 57%
SOMBONE BlSE ittt 14%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e e e 28%
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10. If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee for president, do you think that when he does, he
should...?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Endorse Kamala Harris . ... e e e e 62%
ENdOrse sOmMeONe BlSe . ...t 12%
NOt BNAOISE ANYONE ...ttt e e e e e e e e e 6%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e 20%

11. If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly
approve approve disapprove disapprove Not sure

Democratic delegates freely select a
new candidate at the convention,
without specific guidance 16% 26% 19% 21% 17%

Joe Biden personally endorses a new

nominee and instructs his delegates to

support them 33% 35% 11% 7% 14%
Prospective candidates try to win over

delegates during a brief campaign

period before the convention 21% 33% 11% 11% 24%
The Democratic National Committee

holds a special primary election to

select a new nominee 28% 31% 13% 11% 17%
Vice President Kamala Harris

automatically becomes the new

nominee 33% 35% 13% 9% 10%
A committee of Democratic Party
leaders selects a new nominee 15% 32% 19% 17% 17%

12. How familiar are you with the following person?

Never
Very Somewhat Not very heard of

familiar familiar familiar them

Andy Beshear 9% 15% 31% 46%
Cory Booker 24% 28% 21% 27%
Pete Buttigieg 29% 30% 16% 25%
Kamala Harris 56% 32% 9% 3%
Amy Klobuchar 18% 28% 23% 31%
Jared Polis 4% 9% 25% 62%
JB Pritzker 10% 14% 25% 50%
Josh Shapiro 9% 20% 39% 32%
Gavin Newsom 35% 29% 16% 20%
Gretchen Whitmer 20% 28% 22% 30%
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13. If you had to say, who do you think is more. .. ?

Kamala Donald Both
Harris Trump equally Not sure
Authentic 34% 40% 8% 18%
Charismatic 22% 49% 8% 22%
Compassionate 42% 33% 6% 20%
Competent 37% 41% 7% 15%
Honest 40% 33% 7% 20%
Intelligent 39% 38% 10% 13%
A strong leader 28% 46% 9% 17%
Likable 35% 37% 9% 18%
Qualified 36% 42% 8% 14%
A better communicator 35% 43% 8% 14%
Arrogant 21% 54% 11% 14%
Corrupt 30% 44% 10% 16%
Dishonest 31% 43% 9% 16%
Divisive 26% 41% 11% 22%
Hypocritical 31% 41% 9% 18%
Ineffective 43% 32% 7% 17%
Insincere 34% 40% 8% 17%
Opportunistic 23% 46% 13% 18%
Reckless 27% 49% 7% 17%
Uninformed 36% 38% 7% 19%

14. If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected
this year?

Kamala Donald Both
Harris Trump equally Neither Not sure
Abortion 43% 31% 6% 8% 12%
Crime 29% 41% 7% 8% 14%
Education 40% 33% 7% 8% 12%
Foreign policy 32% 44% 6% 7% 12%
Guns 34% 40% 5% 9% 13%
Health Care 40% 35% 5% 8% 13%
Immigration 30% 45% 4% 10% 12%
Inflation 29% 43% 6% 9% 13%
LGBTQ issues 43% 22% 6% 9% 19%
The environment 41% 30% 6% 10% 13%
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15. How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?

VY IMP O ANt . 57%
Somewhat iImportant . ... 25%
Not very Important ... ... 8%
Not at all Important . ... e 5%
N Ot SUME e 5%

16. How well do you think women are currently represented in politics?

Ny Well 20%
Somewhat Well ... e 40%
NOt VEIY Well o 26%
NOt at all Well .o e e 6%
I o) 11 8%

17. Do you think America is ready to elect a woman president?

D (== 51%
N O e e e 27%
Ot UM ettt et e e e e e 22%

18. Do you think a woman will be elected President of the United States in your lifetime?

Definitely Will . ... e 19%
Probably Wil ... 41%
Probably Will N0t ... 16%
Definitely Will MOt ... 4%
N O SUNE . e e 20%

D (== 52%
N O e e 23%
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20. If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote
for them in the general election?
Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties

Most of Some of Hardly any
All of them them them of them Not sure
A man for president 36% 46% 7% 1% 10%
A woman for president 16% 34% 28% 8% 14%
A man for president and a man for vice
president 41% 38% 10% 3% 9%
A man for president and a woman for
vice president 29% 43% 15% 4% 10%
A woman for president and a man for
vice president 20% 35% 23% 10% 13%
A woman for president and a woman
for vice president 17% 26% 25% 18% 14%
Interviewing Dates July 19 - 21, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.066 to 5.342, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.763.
Number of respondents 1123
Margin of error =+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 81 questions not reported.
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1. Feelings on Democratic Nominating Process
Does the Democratic Party’s presidential nomination process this year make you feel. .. ? Select all that apply.
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Anxious 43% 32% 51% 43% 46% 44% 36% 46% * * *
Confident 13% 23% 4% 14% 11% 15% 11% 13% * * *
Confused 17% 15% 18% 12% 15% 20% 19% 16% * * *
Disappointed 30% 20% 37% 33% 33% 25% 28% 35% * * *
Excited 11% 16% 7% 17% 8% 10% 9% 9% * * *
Exhausted 32% 24% 38% 32% 36% 33% 22% 36% * * *
Inspired 5% 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% * * *
Optimistic 16% 20% 12% 9% 15% 20% 17% 15% * * *
Satisfied 13% 19% % 15% 7% 16% 14% 11% * * *
Worried 53% 41% 64% 48% 55% 55% 54% 58% * * *
None of the above 7% 9% 5% 7% 10% 4% % 5% * * *
Unweighted N (489) (212) (277) (115) (111) (159) (104) (272) (95) (68) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Anxious 43% 41% 47% * 48% * 37% 48% * * * 37% 40%
Confident 13% 14% % * 10% * 17% 11% * * * 8% 19%
Confused 17% 16% 21% * 17% * 19% 15% * * * 15% 18%
Disappointed 30% 24% 49% * 33% * 25% 31% * * * 28% 22%
Excited 11% 13% 3% * 8% * 14% 6% * * * 10% 15%
Exhausted 32% 27% 46% * 36% * 26% 35% * * * 27% 25%
Inspired 5% 6% 3% * 6% * 7% 5% * * * 7% 5%
Optimistic 16% 17% 9% * 14% * 19% 13% * * * 13% 15%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Satisfied 13% 13% 11% * 13% * 16% 11% * * * 13% 13%
Worried 53% 51% 63% * 58% * 48% 61% * * * 54% 56%
None of the above 7% 8% 3% * 5% * 8% 4% * * * 10% 2%
Unweighted N (489)  (374)  (115) (0) (354) (14) (193) (152) (95) (96) (90) (173)  (130)
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2. Feelings on Republican Nominating Process
Does the Republican Party’s presidential nomination process this year make you feel...? Select all that apply.
Among Republicans and Independents who lean towards the Republican Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Anxious 12% 11% 13% * * 9% 12% 13% * * *
Confident 45% 50% 39% * * 45% 49% 44% * * *
Confused 4% 5% 3% * * 4% 2% 4% * * *
Disappointed 8% 9% 6% * * 8% 3% 7% * * *
Excited 42% 47% 3% * * 47% 40% 42% * * *
Exhausted 11% 10% 11% * * 12% 4% 10% * * *
Inspired 33% 33% 32% * * 34% 39% 33% * * *
Optimistic 51% 54% 49% * * 57% 60% 53% * * *
Satisfied 35% 39% 31% * * 37% 39% 36% * * *
Worried 9% 8% 10% * * 10% 8% 8% * * *
None of the above 14% 13% 14% * * 11% 12% 15% * * *
Unweighted N (404) (194) (210) (58) (64) (152) (130) (300) (18) (48) (38)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Anxious 12% * 5% 14% * 12% 13% 8% * * * 8% *
Confident 45% * 41% 46% * 51% 46% 46% * * * 50% *
Confused 4% * 6% 4% * 3% 5% 4% * * * 2% *
Disappointed 8% * 8% 7% * 6% 7% 5% * * * 5% *
Excited 42% * 40% 43% * 48% 38% 42% * * * 49% *
Exhausted 11% * 11% 11% * 7% 12% 10% * * * 10% *
Inspired 33% * 30% 33% * 39% 30% 28% * * * 38% *
Optimistic 51% * 51% 52% * 60% 53% 50% * * * 57% *

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Satisfied 35% * 32% 36% * 41% 33% 36% * * * 37% *
Worried 9% * 7% 9% * 8% 9% 6% * * * 8% *
None of the above 14% * 25% 11% * 7% 17% 15% * * * 10% *
Unweighted N (404) (0) (100)  (304)  (14) (304) (168) (120) (82) (56) (99) (172) (77)
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July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens

3. Likelihood of Voting With Biden on Ballot
If Joe Biden is the Democratic candidate in November’s presidential election against Republican candidate Donald Trump, how likely will you be to vote in

the election?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will vote 62% 67% 58% 41% 52% 1% 81% 67% 48% 59% 51%
Probably will vote 14% 12% 16% 24% 19% 8% 8% 12% 21% 13% 25%
Probably will not vote 10% 11% 9% 19% 11% 7% 5% 9% 14% 9% 9%
Definitely will not vote 14% 10% 18% 16% 18% 15% 7% 12% 17% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (502) (621) (235) (228) (390) (270) (693) (148) (160) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Definitely will vote 62% 2% 44% 73% 82% 86% 55% 68% 7% 59% 65% 59% 68%
Probably will vote 14% 14% 14% 14% 12% 9% 15% 14% 10% 14% 13% 13% 16%
Probably will not vote 10% 8% 16% 4% 3% 2% 12% 9% 5% 11% 10% 11% 6%
Definitely will not vote 14% 6% 26% 8% 3% 3% 18% 10% 8% 16% 12% 17% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (374) (445) (304) (403) (351) (478) (320) (208) (187) (242) (433) (261)
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July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens

4. Likelihood of Voting With Harris on Ballot
If Kamala Harris is the Democratic candidate in November’s presidential election against Republican candidate Donald Trump, how likely will you be to vote

in the election?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will vote 63% 64% 62% 40% 54% 71% 83% 67% 54% 58% 56%
Probably will vote 15% 14% 15% 27% 17% 9% 8% 12% 22% 16% 19%
Probably will not vote 9% 11% 8% 17% 13% 7% 3% 10% 11% 6% 9%
Definitely will not vote 13% 11% 15% 15% 17% 13% 6% 11% 14% 21% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (501) (618) (234) (226) (390) (269) (691) (148) (158) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Definitely will vote 63% 71% 46% 75% 83% 89% 55% 72% 75% 63% 66% 61% 64%
Probably will vote 15% 18% 14% 12% 12% 6% 19% 12% 9% 15% 13% 13% 17%
Probably will not vote 9% % 16% 4% 3% 2% 9% 9% 8% 10% 11% 9% 8%
Definitely will not vote 13% 5% 24% 9% 2% 3% 17% % 7% 11% 10% 17% 11%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (373) (444) (302) (403) (349) (477) (318) (208) (187) (241) (430) (261)
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5. Biden-Trump National Winner Prediction
If the candidates for president in November are Joe Biden and Donald Trump, who do you think is most likely to be elected?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely Biden 13% 16% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 9% 28% 21% 6%
Probably Biden 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 10%
Equally likely Biden and
Trump 11% 10% 12% 19% 11% 8% 7% 9% 13% 13% 15%
Probably Trump 23% 20% 25% 24% 26% 21% 20% 24% 25% 12% 20%
Definitely Trump 34% 40% 28% 25% 33% 36% 41% 40% 10% 29% 26%
Not sure 12% 6% 17% 13% 11% 13% 8% 9% 17% 16% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121) (502) (619) (234) (228) (389) (270) (691) (148) (160) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Definitely Biden 13% 32% 4% 2% 27% 1% 15% 10% 15% 13% 15% 10% 16%
Probably Biden 8% 14% 9% 1% 16% 1% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 9% 9%
Equally likely Biden and
Trump 11% 17% 10% 4% 17% 4% 11% 10% 9% 11% 10% 9% 14%
Probably Trump 23% 20% 28% 19% 20% 21% 21% 24% 27% 28% 23% 21% 21%
Definitely Trump 34% 5% 27% 71% 7% 70% 34% 34% 32% 29% 33% 40% 28%
Not sure 12% 11% 20% 3% 13% 3% 11% 13% 9% 12% 14% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99% 98%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,121) (374) (443) (304) (402) (351) (476) (320) (208) (187) (242) (433) (259)
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6. Harris-Trump National Winner Prediction
If the candidates for president in November are Kamala Harris and Donald Trump, who do you think is most likely to be elected president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely Harris 11% 13% 10% 8% 10% 13% 13% 9% 23% 17% 7%
Probably Harris 12% 11% 12% 11% 13% 11% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11%
Equally likely Harris and
Trump 9% 9% 9% 17% 13% 3% 6% 9% 12% 9% 9%
Probably Trump 19% 18% 20% 22% 18% 21% 14% 18% 25% 13% 22%
Definitely Trump 36% 43% 29% 24% 32% 39% 46% 43% 11% 27% 25%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 18% 14% 13% 9% 10% 19% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (498) (619) (234) (226) (389) (268) (691) (147) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Definitely Harris 11% 27% 6% 1% 27% 1% 11% 11% 14% 14% 14% 9% 11%
Probably Harris 12% 25% 9% 1% 23% 2% 11% 11% 13% 13% 8% 10% 15%
Equally likely Harris and
Trump 9% 15% 9% 3% 11% 2% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7% 8% 14%
Probably Trump 19% 14% 27% 15% 17% 16% 18% 21% 19% 19% 22% 17% 19%
Definitely Trump 36% 6% 27% 76% 8% 76% 36% 35% 34% 31% 34% 41% 32%
Not sure 13% 13% 22% 4% 14% 4% 14% 14% 10% 15% 15% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (373) (441) (303) (403) (347) (475) (318) (208) (187) (241) (429) (260)
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7. Should Biden Step Aside
Do you think Joe Biden should step aside as the Democratic nominee in the presidential election and allow another Democrat to run?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely 32% 32% 32% 34% 34% 30% 30% 36% * * *
Probably 22% 20% 24% 23% 29% 17% 19% 23% * * *
Probably not 12% 13% 12% 10% 12% 15% 11% 11% * * *
Definitely not 17% 18% 16% 14% 9% 21% 24% 12% * * *
Not sure 17% 18% 16% 19% 16% 16% 15% 18% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (487) (212) (275) (115) (110) (159) (103) (272) (93) (68) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Definitely 32% 32% 33% * 28% * 30% 34% * * * 24% 30%
Probably 22% 23% 20% * 20% * 25% 15% * * * 25% 28%
Probably not 12% 12% 15% * 15% * 10% 18% * * * 11% 15%
Definitely not 17% 18% 13% * 20% * 19% 14% * * * 22% 17%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% * 18% * 15% 18% * * * 19% 9%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 101% * 99% 99% * * * 101% 99%
Unweighted N (487) (372) (115) (0) (352) (14) (193) (151) (94) (95) (90) (173) (129)
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8. Likelihood of Biden Stepping Aside
How likely do you think it is that Joe Biden will step aside as the Democratic nominee for president before the November election?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 7% 11% 4% 5% 12% % 5% 10% * * *
Somewhat likely 27% 26% 27% 24% 24% 27% 33% 32% * * *
Not very likely 33% 28% 38% 38% 35% 33% 27% 34% * * *
Not at all likely 16% 18% 14% 15% 14% 19% 15% 10% * * *
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 15% 21% 14% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (489) (212) (277) (115) (111) (159) (104) (272) (95) (68) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 7% 8% 6% * 6% * 7% 7% * * * 8% 8%
Somewhat likely 27% 25% 31% * 27% * 24% 27% * * * 23% 25%
Not very likely 33% 31% 40% * 32% * 29% 36% * * * 29% 38%
Not at all likely 16% 17% 11% * 16% * 19% 18% * * * 19% 15%
Not sure 17% 19% 12% * 18% * 21% 12% * * * 21% 13%
Totals 100%  100%  100% * 99% * 100% 100% * * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (489) (374) (115) (0) (354) (14) (193) (152) (95) (96) (90) (173) (130)
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9. Prefer Harris or Someone Else
If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee for president, who would you prefer to replace him as the nominee?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 57% 62% 53% 60% 50% 62% 57% 52% * * *
Someone else 14% 16% 13% 7% 17% 16% 19% 17% * * *
Not sure 28% 22% 33% 33% 34% 23% 24% 30% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (488) (212) (276) (115) (111) (158) (104) (271) (95) (68) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 57% 63% 37% * 60% * 57% 57% * * * 56% 55%
Someone else 14% 12% 23% * 18% * 17% 14% * * * 16% 14%
Not sure 28% 25% 40% * 22% * 26% 29% * * * 28% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 100% 100% * * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (488) (373) (115) (0) (353) (14) (192) (152) (95) (96) (89) (173) (130)
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10. Biden Endorsement

If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee for president, do you think that when he does, he should...?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Endorse Kamala Harris 62% 60% 63% 50% 59% 70% 66% 62% * * *
Endorse someone else 12% 14% 10% 11% 17% 9% 11% 11% * * *

Not endorse anyone 6% 8% 5% 11% 4% 6% 6% 8% * * *

Not sure 20% 18% 21% 28% 20% 15% 17% 19% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (489) (212) (277) (115) (111) (159) (104) (272) (95) (68) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Endorse Kamala Harris 62% 66% 47% * 68% * 58% 64% * * * 64% 60%
Endorse someone else 12% 12% 11% * 10% * 16% 8% * * * 12% 16%
Not endorse anyone 6% 5% 10% * 4% * 5% 9% * * * 9% 5%
Not sure 20% 17% 31% * 19% * 20% 19% * * * 14% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% * 101% * 99% 100% * * * 99% 101%
Unweighted N (489) (374) (115) (0) (354) (14) (193) (152) (95) (96) (90) (173) (130)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You

11A. Methods of Choosing New Nominee — Democratic delegates freely select a new candidate at the convention, without specific guidance
If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 16% 23% 11% 9% 21% 17% 17% 16% * * *
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 26% 29% 24% 27% 25% 30% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 19% 21% 18% 23% 17% 19% 20% 20% * * *
Strongly disapprove 21% 18% 23% 18% 18% 23% 25% 19% * * *
Not sure 17% 10% 23% 21% 19% 14% 13% 15% * * *
Totals 99% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (486) (211) (275) (115) (111) (158) (102) (270) (95) (68) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 16% 16% 17% * 15% * 17% 13% * * * 13% 22%
Somewhat approve 26% 27% 25% * 27% * 29% 25% * * * 26% 31%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 18% 24% * 20% * 20% 18% * * * 23% 14%
Strongly disapprove 21% 20% 23% * 22% * 19% 23% * * * 19% 22%
Not sure 17% 19% 11% * 16% * 14% 21% * * * 19% 11%
Totals 99% 100% 100% * 100% * 99% 100% * * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486)  (373)  (113) (0) (352) (14) (192) (150) (95) (96) (89) (173)  (128)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You

11B. Methods of Choosing New Nominee — Joe Biden personally endorses a new nominee and instructs his delegates to support them

If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 33% 32% 35% 29% 24% 36% 46% 31% * * *
Somewhat approve 35% 37% 33% 42% 38% 28% 31% 38% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 12% 8% 12% 15% 10% 12% * * *
Strongly disapprove 7% 10% 4% 6% 7% 7% 6% 7% * * *

Not sure 14% 11% 17% 15% 18% 14% 7% 12% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (486) (210) (276) (115) (109) (158) (104) (271) (94) (67) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 33% 38% 19% * 37% * 31% 33% * * * 33% 43%
Somewhat approve 35% 35% 35% * 34% * 37% 32% * * * 37% 32%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 15% * 10% * 11% 10% * * * 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove % 6% 11% * 6% * 5% 11% * * * 6% %
Not sure 14% 12% 21% * 14% * 16% 14% * * * 15% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% * 101% * 100% 100% * * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (371) (115) (0) (352) (14) (192) (151) (94) (96) (90) (171) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens

You

11C. Methods of Choosing New Nominee — Prospective candidates try to win over delegates during a brief campaign period before the convention

If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 21% 27% 16% 19% 26% 20% 18% 22% * * *
Somewhat approve 33% 32% 34% 42% 26% 33% 32% 31% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 11% 11% 11% 10% 8% 10% 16% 12% * * *
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 11% 6% 12% 14% 13% 13% * * *
Not sure 24% 19% 28% 24% 28% 22% 21% 21% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% * * *
Unweighted N (486) (212) (274) (114) (111) (157) (104) (271) (95) (67) (53)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 21% 21% 22% * 22% * 19% 19% * * * 18% 28%
Somewhat approve 33% 33% 34% * 30% * 39% 32% * * * 29% 41%
Somewhat disapprove 11% 10% 12% * 12% * 12% 11% * * * 9% 10%
Strongly disapprove 11% 11% 13% * 13% * 7% 14% * * * 13% 5%
Not sure 24% 25% 20% * 23% * 23% 24% * * * 30% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 100% * 100% 100% * * * 99% 100%
Unweighted N (486)  (371)  (115) (0) (352) (14) (192) (151) (94) (96) (90) (172)  (128)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
11D. Methods of Choosing New Nominee — The Democratic National Committee holds a special primary election to select a new nominee
If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 28% 28% 28% 24% 37% 24% 25% 27% * * *
Somewhat approve 31% 28% 34% 33% 25% 35% 31% 33% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 17% 9% 15% 9% 14% 14% 12% * * *
Strongly disapprove 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 12% 17% 12% * * *
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 19% 20% 15% 13% 16% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (486) (210) (276) (115) (111) (158) (102) (270) (94) (68) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 28% 27% 31% * 29% * 28% 29% * * * 25% 28%
Somewhat approve 31% 29% 38% * 33% * 32% 28% * * * 32% 28%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 14% 10% * 12% * 14% 10% * * * 17% 16%
Strongly disapprove 11% 12% 10% * 12% * 9% 17% * * * 8% 14%
Not sure 17% 19% 11% * 14% * 17% 17% * * * 19% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 100% * 100% 101% * * * 101% 100%
Unweighted N (486) (371) (115) (0) (351) (14) (192) (151) (94) (95) (90) (172) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You

11E. Methods of Choosing New Nominee — Vice President Kamala Harris automatically becomes the new nominee

If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?

Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Strongly approve 33% 33% 33% 23% 29% 38% 42% 30% * * *
Somewhat approve 35% 36% 35% 40% 31% 35% 36% 33% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 13% 12% 13% 16% 17% 8% 9% 15% * * *
Strongly disapprove 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 13% 8% 12% * * *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 13% 17% 5% 6% 11% * * *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% * * *
Unweighted N (486) (210) (276) (114) (111) (159) (102) (270) (95) (67) (54)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Strongly approve 33% 37% 18% * 35% * 28% 37% * * * 36% 30%
Somewhat approve 35% 36% 32% * 37% * 37% 35% * * * 36% 43%
Somewhat disapprove 13% 11% 18% * 11% * 14% 11% * * * 9% 14%
Strongly disapprove 9% 6% 21% * 8% * 8% 11% * * * 8% 5%
Not sure 10% 10% 12% * 8% * 13% 6% * * * 11% %
Totals 100% 100% 101% * 99% * 100% 100% * * * 100% 99%
Unweighted N (486) (371) (115) (0) (352) (14) (192) (151) (94) (96) (89) (172) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
11F. Methods of Choosing New Nominee — A committee of Democratic Party leaders selects a new hominee
If Joe Biden steps aside as the Democratic nominee, would you approve or disapprove of the following?
Among Democrats and Independents who lean towards the Democratic Party
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 15% 15% 16% 6% 18% 16% 22% 13% * * *
Somewhat approve 32% 26% 36% 33% 33% 32% 30% 35% * * *
Somewhat disapprove 19% 28% 12% 24% 17% 20% 16% 19% * * *
Strongly disapprove 17% 19% 16% 16% 17% 18% 19% 18% * * *
Not sure 17% 13% 20% 21% 16% 15% 15% 15% * * *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (487) (211) (276) (115) (111) (158) (103) (271) (94) (68) (54)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 15% 18% 7% * 15% * 18% 12% * * * 13% 16%
Somewhat approve 32% 33% 28% * 31% * 30% 36% * * * 26% 40%
Somewhat disapprove 19% 15% 32% * 19% * 21% 17% * * * 15% 26%
Strongly disapprove 17% 18% 17% * 20% * 13% 21% * * * 21% 13%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% * 16% * 18% 14% * * * 25% 5%
Totals 100% 101% 100% * 101% * 100% 100% * * * 100% 100%
Unweighted N (487) (372) (115) (0) (352) (14) (192) (151) (95) (96) (90) (172) (129)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12A. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Andy Beshear
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 9% 13% 5% 6% 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 5%
Somewhat familiar 15% 18% 12% 14% 14% 17% 13% 15% 18% 14% 11%
Not very familiar 31% 32% 29% 30% 26% 26% 43% 30% 28% 24% 52%
Never heard of them 46% 38% 54% 50% 51% 48% 35% 46% 43% 54% 33%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (497) (613) (232) (224) (387) (267) (686) (144) (158) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very familiar 9% 12% 5% 9% 11% 9% 7% 10% 13% 9% 9% 9% 7%
Somewhat familiar 15% 19% 12% 15% 18% 16% 12% 14% 28% 18% 17% 12% 16%
Not very familiar 31% 31% 29% 32% 35% 32% 27% 34% 29% 27% 35% 31% 30%
Never heard of them 46% 38% 54% 44% 37% 43% 54% 42% 31% 45% 40% 49% 47%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (871) (439) (300) (398) (348) (471) (315) (208) (185) (239) (426) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12B. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Cory Booker
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 24% 30% 17% 13% 20% 26% 34% 21% 36% 23% 27%
Somewhat familiar 28% 32% 25% 26% 24% 31% 29% 30% 25% 26% 23%
Not very familiar 21% 17% 25% 22% 24% 17% 23% 22% 15% 19% 30%
Never heard of them 27% 21% 33% 39% 31% 26% 14% 28% 24% 32% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,109) (499) (610) (231) (225) (387) (266) (685) (144) (159) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very familiar 24% 38% 14% 20% 39% 23% 20% 24% 35% 24% 19% 23% 29%
Somewhat familiar 28% 27% 29% 29% 32% 33% 23% 28% 36% 31% 28% 27% 28%
Not very familiar 21% 13% 24% 26% 15% 25% 24% 21% 16% 19% 24% 20% 22%
Never heard of them 27% 23% 33% 25% 14% 19% 32% 27% 13% 26% 28% 30% 21%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (368)  (440)  (301)  (397)  (347) (471) (317) (206) (184) (240) (427)  (258)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12C. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Pete Buttigieg
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 29% 37% 22% 14% 24% 36% 40% 30% 29% 30% 24%
Somewhat familiar 30% 31% 28% 30% 37% 22% 33% 30% 21% 27% 45%
Not very familiar 16% 13% 19% 15% 16% 19% 13% 18% 13% 11% 12%
Never heard of them 25% 19% 31% 41% 23% 24% 15% 22% 37% 32% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,107) (496) (611) (230) (224) (387) (266) (684) (144) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very familiar 29% 37% 22% 29% 44% 34% 22% 28% 44% 27% 30% 27% 34%
Somewhat familiar 30% 30% 35% 23% 34% 31% 28% 34% 32% 31% 32% 28% 29%
Not very familiar 16% 11% 13% 24% 12% 21% 18% 15% 10% 15% 15% 17% 15%
Never heard of them 25% 22% 30% 24% 9% 14% 32% 22% 14% 27% 23% 27% 23%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,107) (368) (439) (300) (396) (345) (471) (315) (206) (184) (238) (425) (260)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12D. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Kamala Harris
How familiar are you with the following person?
Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 56% 53% 60% 68% 56% 62% 55% 51%
Somewhat familiar 32% 36% 28% 25% 33% 24% 35% 39%
Not very familiar 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 11% 6% %
Never heard of them 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,108) (224) (388) (268) (683) (146) (157) (122)
Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very familiar 56% 65% 48% 72% 57% 55% 54% 62%
Somewhat familiar 32% 28% 36% 33% 24% 33% 31% 34% 31%
Not very familiar 9% 6% 12% 6% 4% 6% 13% 9% 5%
Never heard of them 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 1% 3% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (347) (471) (315) (206) (185) (236) (428) (259)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12E. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Amy Klobuchar
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 18% 23% 12% 13% 13% 19% 23% 16% 24% 22% 17%
Somewhat familiar 28% 31% 26% 20% 31% 28% 33% 29% 20% 28% 40%
Not very familiar 23% 23% 23% 27% 24% 21% 23% 24% 27% 16% 20%
Never heard of them 31% 23% 39% 40% 32% 32% 21% 32% 29% 34% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (497) (609) (229) (223) (388) (266) (682) (146) (156) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very familiar 18% 29% 11% 14% 31% 15% 14% 19% 24% 20% 16% 15% 22%
Somewhat familiar 28% 32% 29% 24% 35% 28% 21% 32% 43% 28% 34% 24% 31%
Not very familiar 23% 21% 21% 28% 19% 31% 26% 19% 17% 22% 22% 28% 17%
Never heard of them 31% 19% 40% 34% 15% 27% 39% 29% 15% 30% 28% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 101%  101%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,1086) (368) (437) (301) (398) (348) (469) (314) (207) (183) (237) (428) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12F. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Jared Polis
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5% 2%
Somewhat familiar 9% 12% % 16% 11% % 6% 9% 9% 13% 8%
Not very familiar 25% 27% 23% 25% 22% 24% 30% 22% 33% 29% 31%
Never heard of them 62% 55% 68% 57% 62% 66% 61% 66% 52% 53% 60%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,103) (495) (608) (228) (221) (387) (267) (683) (143) (157) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very familiar 4% 8% 2% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 8% 5% 4% 2% 6%
Somewhat familiar 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 10% 10% 8% 14% 10% 8% 9% 11%
Not very familiar 25% 29% 22% 24% 32% 23% 24% 22% 27% 24% 24% 25% 28%
Never heard of them 62% 52% 67% 66% 52% 65% 64% 67% 50% 62% 65% 64% 55%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,103) (367) (438) (298) (395) (346) (469) (315) (205) (185) (237) (423) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12G. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — JB Pritzker
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 10% 13% 8% 8% 11% 10% 12% 12% 11% 5% 4%
Somewhat familiar 14% 19% 9% 17% 17% 13% 10% 13% 12% 21% 17%
Not very familiar 25% 26% 25% 24% 18% 24% 36% 24% 28% 24% 33%
Never heard of them 50% 42% 58% 51% 54% 53% 42% 51% 50% 50% 46%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (495) (607) (225) (225) (386) (266) (682) (144) (156) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very familiar 10% 13% 6% 13% 10% 13% 8% 9% 19% 8% 21% 5% 10%
Somewhat familiar 14% 19% 12% 11% 15% 14% 11% 15% 19% 17% 15% 12% 13%
Not very familiar 25% 24% 26% 25% 31% 25% 26% 26% 24% 20% 30% 26% 23%
Never heard of them 50% 44% 56% 51% 44% 47% 55% 50% 39% 54% 35% 56% 53%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,102) (368) (435) (299) (396) (344) (468) (315) (206) (182) (237) (424) (259)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12H. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Josh Shapiro
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 9% 11% ™% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 10% 9% 9%
Somewhat familiar 20% 25% 16% 20% 21% 20% 20% 21% 21% 19% 17%
Not very familiar 39% 37% 41% 38% 36% 36% 47% 41% 44% 24% 40%
Never heard of them 32% 27% 36% 34% 36% 32% 24% 29% 25% 48% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (499) (613) (233) (226) (387) (266) (686) (146) (158) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very familiar 9% 12% 4% 11% 11% 13% 7% 10% 14% 18% 6% % 8%
Somewhat familiar 20% 27% 15% 20% 23% 20% 18% 20% 29% 26% 17% 18% 23%
Not very familiar 39% 36% 39% 42% 42% 39% 42% 38% 33% 29% 44% 41% 39%
Never heard of them 32% 26% 41% 27% 24% 29% 33% 31% 23% 27% 32% 34% 30%
Totals 100% 101% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112)  (367)  (443) (302)  (394)  (349) (470) (317) (208) (183) (241) (429)  (259)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
121. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Gavin Newsom
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 35% 44% 26% 17% 28% 41% 49% 34% 29% 38% 42%
Somewhat familiar 29% 31% 27% 35% 33% 23% 28% 30% 23% 34% 26%
Not very familiar 16% 11% 21% 18% 18% 16% 13% 17% 21% 10% 13%
Never heard of them 20% 13% 26% 30% 21% 20% 10% 19% 27% 19% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (495) (616) (232) (224) (387) (268) (687) (145) (158) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very familiar 35% 42% 23% 40% 42% 45% 28% 36% 49% 31% 26% 30% 55%
Somewhat familiar 29% 30% 33% 24% 34% 28% 28% 29% 34% 31% 31% 30% 24%
Not very familiar 16% 14% 17% 17% 16% 15% 18% 19% 9% 12% 26% 16% 11%
Never heard of them 20% 14% 27% 18% 9% 12% 26% 16% 9% 26% 18% 25% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (368) (442) (301) (401) (347) (472) (316) (207) (185) (238) (429) (259)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
12J. Knowledge of Potential Candidates — Gretchen Whitmer
How familiar are you with the following person?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very familiar 20% 26% 15% 9% 13% 26% 28% 21% 20% 17% 16%
Somewhat familiar 28% 34% 22% 25% 35% 23% 31% 27% 26% 31% 34%
Not very familiar 22% 19% 25% 25% 24% 20% 20% 23% 19% 19% 24%
Never heard of them 30% 22% 38% 41% 28% 31% 21% 29% 36% 33% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111) (497) (614) (229) (226) (388) (268) (687) (145) (158) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Very familiar 20% 26% 14% 21% 29% 26% 17% 22% 29% 19% 24% 16% 22%
Somewhat familiar 28% 32% 27% 25% 33% 30% 26% 26% 33% 27% 25% 28% 31%
Not very familiar 22% 15% 25% 25% 20% 24% 23% 21% 21% 24% 24% 21% 21%
Never heard of them 30% 27% 34% 29% 18% 20% 34% 31% 17% 31% 27% 34% 25%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (370)  (442) (299)  (398)  (347) (470) (319) (207) (185) (241) (428)  (257)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13A. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Authentic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 34% 30% 38% 30% 30% 39% 35% 31% 45% 39% 35%
Donald Trump 40% 48% 33% 31% 39% 42% 47% 48% 13% 33% 29%
Both equally 8% 8% 7% 14% 9% 5% 3% 6% 11% 10% 10%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 24% 22% 14% 15% 15% 30% 18% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (492) (610) (232) (223) (382) (265) (681) (143) (157) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 34% 74% 24% 3% 71% 5% 32% 38% 36% 33% 34% 31% 41%
Donald Trump 40% % 35% 81% 6% 85% 40% 40% 40% 33% 40% 46% 36%
Both equally 8% 6% 12% 4% 8% 2% 9% 5% 10% 10% 6% % 8%
Not sure 18% 13% 29% 12% 16% 8% 20% 18% 14% 24% 19% 16% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,102) (364) (442) (296) (397) (346) (469) (310) (207) (184) (238) (422) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13B. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Charismatic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 22% 18% 25% 24% 23% 21% 20% 18% 38% 31% 12%
Donald Trump 49% 60% 38% 38% 47% 52% 55% 56% 22% 42% 41%
Both equally 8% 6% 9% 11% 9% 6% 5% 6% 12% 4% 18%
Not sure 22% 15% 28% 27% 21% 20% 20% 20% 29% 22% 28%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,108) (496) (612) (232) (225) (384) (267) (683) (146) (158) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 22% 48% 14% 3% 41% 3% 23% 21% 24% 22% 22% 19% 27%
Donald Trump 49% 21% 46% 80% 30% 84% 42% 51% 58% 44% 54% 51% 44%
Both equally 8% 10% 9% 4% 11% 4% % 10% 7% 9% 6% 9% 6%
Not sure 22% 21% 30% 13% 18% 9% 27% 18% 11% 25% 19% 21% 23%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (368) (442) (298) (400) (347) (471) (313) (207) (184) (240) (427) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13C. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Compassionate
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 42% 37% 46% 42% 46% 41% 39% 37% 62% 43% 50%
Donald Trump 33% 39% 27% 22% 25% 37% 45% 40% 8% 24% 23%
Both equally 6% 7% 5% 10% 10% 2% 2% 5% 7% 9% 5%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 26% 19% 21% 13% 18% 23% 24% 22%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113) (499) (614) (233) (227) (383) (270) (686) (146) (159) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 42% 84% 35% 5% 82% 6% 42% 44% 43% 43% 42% 37% 49%
Donald Trump 33% 3% 27% 71% 3% 78% 31% 35% 31% 27% 35% 37% 29%
Both equally 6% 5% % 5% 3% 6% 5% 5% 8% 7% 4% 6% 5%
Not sure 20% 9% 31% 18% 12% 10% 23% 16% 18% 23% 19% 20% 17%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113) (369) (443) (301) (400) (350) (471) (317) (208) (185) (240) (428) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13D. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Competent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 37% 32% 42% 35% 41% 36% 37% 34% 50% 40% 40%
Donald Trump 41% 49% 33% 30% 34% 44% 53% 49% 17% 30% 27%
Both equally 7% 6% 9% 13% 8% 6% 3% 6% 11% 6% 11%
Not sure 15% 13% 16% 21% 17% 15% 8% 11% 22% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,115) (501) (614) (233) (227) (386) (269) (691) (145) (158) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 37% 76% 31% 3% 80% 5% 34% 39% 41% 35% 38% 34% 42%
Donald Trump 41% 7% 33% 84% 5% 86% 38% 41% 44% 36% 44% 41% 41%
Both equally % 6% 10% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 12% 5% 8% 5%
Not sure 15% 11% 26% % 9% 5% 19% 13% 8% 17% 13% 16% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (443) (301) (399) (350) (473) (318) (208) (185) (242) (429) (259)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13E. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Honest
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 40% 35% 45% 37% 42% 42% 38% 35% 60% 47% 40%
Donald Trump 33% 38% 27% 27% 29% 33% 41% 39% 13% 24% 28%
Both equally 7% 8% 6% 14% 6% 4% 6% 8% 3% 7% 8%
Not sure 20% 18% 22% 21% 22% 22% 15% 19% 25% 22% 24%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (497) (611) (231) (225) (386) (266) (681) (147) (158) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 40% 84% 32% 4% 80% 5% 37% 42% 49% 41% 39% 37% 47%
Donald Trump 33% 2% 27% 2% 2% 75% 32% 34% 27% 28% 36% 35% 29%
Both equally % 6% 8% 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4% % 9%
Not sure 20% 8% 34% 18% 12% 14% 25% 19% 15% 23% 22% 21% 15%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (368) (444) (296) (398) (347) (471) (314) (206) (185) (240) (426) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13F. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Intelligent
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 39% 37% 41% 36% 41% 39% 39% 34% 57% 41% 44%
Donald Trump 38% 43% 33% 27% 30% 42% 50% 45% 14% 28% 33%
Both equally 10% 8% 11% 15% 13% 7% 5% 9% 13% 11% 8%
Not sure 13% 12% 15% 22% 15% 11% 6% 11% 17% 19% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (499) (609) (232) (226) (384) (266) (682) (145) (159) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 39% 78% 33% 5% 81% 5% 37% 40% 48% 35% 39% 37% 45%
Donald Trump 38% 5% 33% 78% 4% 83% 3% 40% 33% 34% 42% 41% 33%
Both equally 10% 9% 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 9% 12% 10% 9% 10% 11%
Not sure 13% 8% 23% 8% 9% 5% 17% 11% 7% 21% 11% 13% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,108) (366) (444) (298) (396) (347) (471) (313) (207) (184) (240) (429) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13G. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — A strong leader
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 28% 24% 31% 28% 28% 27% 28% 24% 39% 39% 23%
Donald Trump 46% 52% 41% 3% 39% 52% 55% 54% 24% 31% 43%
Both equally 9% 10% 8% 16% 11% 5% 4% 8% 11% 10% 8%
Not sure 17% 14% 21% 19% 22% 16% 13% 14% 26% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (495) (610) (232) (225) (384) (264) (683) (142) (158) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 28% 62% 19% 2% 59% 3% 28% 25% 30% 28% 28% 26% 30%
Donald Trump 46% 9% 43% 88% 10% 92% 46% 46% 45% 41% 49% 49% 42%
Both equally 9% 11% 11% 4% 11% 3% 8% 8% 13% 10% 6% 8% 11%
Not sure 17% 18% 27% 6% 20% 2% 18% 20% 12% 21% 17% 17% 16%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,105) (368) (440) (297) (396) (345) (470) (312) (207) (185) (238) (427) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13H. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Likable
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 35% 31% 39% 33% 38% 34% 37% 31% 53% 40% 34%
Donald Trump 3% 46% 29% 28% 33% 41% 45% 44% 17% 29% 28%
Both equally 9% 9% 9% 15% 11% 7% 4% 9% 8% 10% 12%
Not sure 18% 13% 23% 23% 19% 18% 14% 16% 21% 21% 26%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (497) (608) (232) (224) (384) (265) (681) (147) (157) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 35% 72% 30% 3% 74% 4% 32% 38% 41% 36% 35% 31% 43%
Donald Trump 37% 9% 31% 75% 5% 78% 35% 39% 36% 31% 37% 43% 33%
Both equally 9% 6% 12% 8% 6% 6% 13% 6% 9% 11% 5% 9% 10%
Not sure 18% 13% 28% 14% 15% 11% 20% 17% 14% 22% 23% 16% 14%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (367) (444) (294) (397) (344) (468) (314) (206) (184) (242) (423) (256)

36



YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13l. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Qualified
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 36% 32% 40% 36% 42% 34% 34% 32% 55% 40% 31%
Donald Trump 42% 48% 35% 29% 34% 48% 53% 50% 14% 30% 31%
Both equally 8% 8% 9% 15% 11% 6% 3% 7% 11% 11% 14%
Not sure 14% 12% 16% 21% 14% 12% 10% 11% 20% 19% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,112) (498) (614) (233) (227) (386) (266) (687) (146) (159) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 36% 77% 28% 3% 79% 4% 34% 38% 40% 37% 35% 34% 39%
Donald Trump 42% 7% 35% 84% 5% 87% 39% 43% 40% 33% 45% 45% 40%
Both equally 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 6% 9% % 9% 10% 8% 6% 11%
Not sure 14% % 26% % 10% 4% 18% 11% 11% 20% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,112) (370) (441) (301) (399) (350) (473) (315) (207) (187) (240) (429) (256)

37



YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13J. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — A better communicator
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 35% 30% 40% 35% 40% 33% 33% 31% 51% 40% 40%
Donald Trump 43% 52% 34% 30% 37% 47% 54% 50% 21% 32% 32%
Both equally 8% 9% 8% 18% 6% 7% 4% 7% 8% 16% 10%
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 17% 16% 13% 8% 13% 20% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,099) (490) (609) (231) (224) (382) (262) (681) (141) (156) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 35% 73% 28% 4% 1% 4% 32% 38% 40% 36% 35% 33% 38%
Donald Trump 43% 7% 38% 84% 9% 88% 42% 41% 43% 36% 44% 47% 39%
Both equally 8% 9% 11% 5% 6% 3% 10% % 6% 11% 5% 7% 11%
Not sure 14% 11% 23% % 13% 5% 15% 13% 11% 16% 15% 13% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,099) (361) (440) (298) (394) (348) (468) (307) (208) (184) (238) (424) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13K. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Arrogant
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 21% 29% 14% 16% 22% 23% 24% 25% 4% 21% 17%
Donald Trump 54% 47% 60% 49% 55% 55% 55% 51% 67% 53% 61%
Both equally 11% 12% 10% 13% 11% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13%
Not sure 14% 11% 16% 22% 12% 11% 11% 13% 20% 14% 8%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,100) (498) (602) (231) (222) (382) (265) (682) (142) (156) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 21% 6% 14% 45% 2% 49% 20% 19% 22% 20% 23% 22% 20%
Donald Trump 54% 81% 54% 25% 87% 23% 53% 57% 61% 51% 59% 51% 56%
Both equally 11% 4% 15% 15% 4% 16% 12% 11% 9% 13% 6% 13% 12%
Not sure 14% 9% 17% 15% 7% 12% 15% 13% 8% 16% 12% 14% 12%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,100) (366) (440) (294) (397) (347) (465) (312) (208) (185) (241) (422) (252)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13L. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Corrupt
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 30% 38% 23% 23% 29% 30% 39% 37% 5% 25% 26%
Donald Trump 44% 38% 50% 38% 46% 49% 40% 39% 66% 46% 46%
Both equally 10% 9% 10% 14% 12% 7% 6% 9% 9% 13% 10%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 24% 13% 13% 15% 15% 20% 16% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (499) (612) (232) (227) (387) (265) (688) (145) (158) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 30% 7% 23% 63% 4% 69% 28% 31% 32% 25% 35% 29% 31%
Donald Trump 44% 80% 43% % 85% 6% 43% 48% 49% 44% 44% 43% 47%
Both equally 10% 4% 15% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 13% 13% 8% 9% 10%
Not sure 16% 9% 19% 20% 6% 15% 19% 15% 7% 18% 13% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,111) (370) (442) (299) (401) (348) (470) (319) (205) (184) (241) (428) (258)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13M. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Dishonest
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 31% 39% 25% 21% 30% 33% 39% 38% 9% 21% 27%
Donald Trump 43% 37% 49% 40% 46% 45% 40% 38% 63% 46% 50%
Both equally 9% 9% 10% 11% 11% 10% 6% 9% 8% 10% 10%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 28% 13% 12% 16% 15% 21% 22% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (500) (610) (233) (225) (387) (265) (685) (147) (157) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 31% 4% 26% 66% 2% 74% 29% 34% 32% 25% 36% 33% 29%
Donald Trump 43% 82% 40% 5% 88% 4% 40% 47% 47% 42% 42% 42% 46%
Both equally 9% 2% 15% 11% 5% 10% 10% % 13% 16% 8% 8% 8%
Not sure 16% 11% 19% 18% 6% 11% 22% 12% 8% 16% 13% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (369) (443) (298) (400) (345) (472) (315) (206) (184) (241) (428) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13N. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Divisive
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 26% 32% 20% 18% 21% 29% 34% 27% 19% 27% 22%
Donald Trump 41% 41% 41% 35% 45% 40% 44% 40% 45% 42% 43%
Both equally 11% 13% 9% 13% 14% 11% 6% 12% 9% 4% 16%
Not sure 22% 15% 30% 35% 21% 20% 16% 21% 28% 27% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (494) (608) (233) (225) (375) (269) (683) (142) (156) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 26% 13% 21% 44% 9% 54% 24% 27% 24% 22% 26% 27% 26%
Donald Trump 41% 60% 39% 23% 2% 19% 39% 43% 50% 41% 40% 40% 44%
Both equally 11% 6% 16% 11% 7% 11% 10% % 18% 12% 11% 11% 10%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 23% 11% 16% 27% 22% 8% 25% 23% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,102) (369) (439) (294) (398) (344) (467) (313) (206) (183) (238) (422) (259)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
130. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Hypocritical
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 31% 38% 25% 24% 27% 33% 40% 3% 10% 24% 23%
Donald Trump 41% 36% 47% 37% 47% 42% 39% 37% 59% 41% 49%
Both equally 9% 10% 8% 13% 10% 7% 7% 9% 6% 14% 13%
Not sure 18% 17% 19% 26% 16% 18% 14% 17% 26% 21% 14%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,111) (501) (610) (234) (224) (387) (266) (687) (146) (158) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 31% 5% 26% 65% 4% 2% 29% 32% 33% 25% 30% 35% 31%
Donald Trump 41% 7% 40% 6% 81% 7% 38% 47% 46% 41% 43% 40% 43%
Both equally 9% 3% 16% 9% 9% % 10% 8% 8% 16% 10% 8% 5%
Not sure 18% 15% 19% 20% 6% 14% 22% 13% 14% 17% 18% 18% 21%
Totals 99% 100%  101%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (371) (441) (299) (401) (345) (472) (317) (206) (186) (242) (426) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13P. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Ineffective
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 43% 50% 37% 30% 37% 48% 55% 53% 11% 29% 38%
Donald Trump 32% 29% 35% 29% 32% 34% 33% 28% 49% 36% 37%
Both equally 7% 7% % 13% 10% 5% 1% 5% 6% 14% 10%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 27% 21% 13% 10% 14% 33% 21% 15%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (496) (609) (233) (223) (384) (265) (681) (146) (157) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 43% 9% 38% 85% 10% 88% 40% 47% 47% 40% 48% 45% 39%
Donald Trump 32% 69% 24% 4% 68% 4% 32% 34% 34% 30% 31% 32% 37%
Both equally % 5% 14% 2% 8% 1% 9% 5% 6% 9% 6% 6% 8%
Not sure 17% 17% 24% 9% 14% % 19% 14% 12% 21% 15% 17% 16%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (366) (440) (299) (396) (346) (469) (312) (207) (185) (239) (426) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13Q. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Insincere
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 34% 43% 27% 21% 28% 39% 47% 42% 11% 24% 27%
Donald Trump 40% 34% 46% 36% 45% 41% 38% 36% 54% 42% 47%
Both equally 8% 9% 7% 14% 11% 6% 3% 7% 8% 11% 11%
Not sure 17% 14% 20% 29% 16% 14% 12% 15% 26% 23% 16%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,106) (497) (609) (234) (225) (380) (267) (684) (145) (157) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 34% 5% 28% 73% 5% 80% 33% 36% 35% 30% 35% 38% 31%
Donald Trump 40% 79% 35% 6% 80% 6% 36% 45% 47% 3% 42% 37% 46%
Both equally 8% 3% 15% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 11% 15% % 8% 4%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 16% 7% 9% 22% 13% 8% 18% 16% 16% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,106) (367) (444) (295) (397) (343) (470) (312) (207) (184) (241) (425) (256)

45



YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13R. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Opportunistic
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 23% 26% 21% 19% 15% 28% 30% 23% 24% 31% 16%
Donald Trump 46% 45% 47% 39% 44% 49% 50% 48% 34% 42% 51%
Both equally 13% 16% 11% 15% 21% 11% % 13% 16% 11% 18%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 28% 20% 13% 13% 17% 26% 16% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (500) (605) (234) (225) (383) (263) (681) (146) (158) (120)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 23% 20% 20% 31% 15% 41% 24% 26% 23% 21% 24% 22% 26%
Donald Trump 46% 54% 44% 39% 63% 33% 44% 50% 50% 40% 45% 47% 48%
Both equally 13% 11% 15% 13% 11% 13% 13% 10% 15% 20% 11% 12% 12%
Not sure 18% 14% 21% 17% 11% 12% 19% 14% 11% 19% 19% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,105) (368) (444) (293) (399) (343) (470) (313) (205) (184) (239) (425) (257)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13S. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Reckless
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 27% 34% 20% 18% 22% 30% 36% 32% 9% 22% 17%
Donald Trump 49% 44% 54% 47% 55% 48% 48% 45% 64% 50% 58%
Both equally 7% 7% 7% 12% 8% 5% 3% 6% 8% 8% 11%
Not sure 17% 16% 19% 23% 16% 17% 13% 17% 18% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113) (497) (616) (233) (225) (387) (268) (691) (145) (156) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 27% 6% 20% 56% 3% 62% 26% 29% 22% 25% 25% 28% 27%
Donald Trump 49% 83% 48% 16% 89% 13% 46% 50% 61% 44% 52% 47% 56%
Both equally % 2% 12% 5% 3% 6% 8% 5% 5% 13% 4% % 3%
Not sure 17% 9% 19% 23% 5% 19% 19% 16% 12% 17% 19% 18% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,113) (369) (443) (301) (398) (350) (474) (314) (208) (184) (240) (432) (257)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
13T. Comparing Traits of Harris and Trump — Uninformed
If you had to say, who do you think is more...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 36% 41% 31% 21% 32% 41% 46% 42% 18% 23% 30%
Donald Trump 38% 33% 42% 36% 42% 35% 38% 34% 49% 41% 40%
Both equally 7% 10% 5% 13% 7% 6% 3% 7% 6% 11% 9%
Not sure 19% 17% 22% 30% 19% 17% 13% 17% 27% 25% 21%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (499) (611) (235) (226) (382) (267) (684) (146) (158) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 36% 7% 31% 2% 6% 82% 32% 37% 41% 35% 38% 36% 34%
Donald Trump 38% 2% 33% % 76% 5% 37% 40% 40% 34% 39% 37% 40%
Both equally 7% 6% 10% 6% 6% 4% 10% 4% 9% 10% 4% 7% 10%
Not sure 19% 15% 27% 15% 12% 10% 22% 19% 11% 22% 18% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,110) (369) (444) (297) (399) (344) (472) (314) (207) (185) (240) (425) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14A. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Abortion
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 43% 38% 48% 39% 49% 44% 42% 40% 53% 47% 50%
Donald Trump 31% 38% 23% 24% 23% 34% 40% 37% 13% 23% 19%
Both equally 6% 7% 5% 14% 4% 3% 6% 6% 6% 9% 8%
Neither 8% 8% 8% 10% 10% 7% 5% % 7% 10% 10%
Not sure 12% 8% 15% 13% 14% 12% 8% 10% 21% 10% 13%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (497) (618) (235) (227) (386) (267) (691) (145) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 43% 79% 40% 9% 83% 8% 41% 48% 47% 44% 45% 41% 46%
Donald Trump 31% 4% 26% 64% 5% 67% 30% 31% 30% 24% 34% 34% 27%
Both equally 6% 7% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 7%
Neither 8% 2% 12% 8% 4% 9% 8% 7% 10% 9% 6% 10% 5%
Not sure 12% % 16% 12% 5% 10% 14% 8% 8% 15% 12% 9% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (444) (300) (400) (348) (473) (318) (207) (185) (240) (429) (261)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14B. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Crime
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 29% 26% 33% 23% 31% 29% 35% 27% 42% 30% 26%
Donald Trump 41% 48% 35% 30% 35% 46% 52% 49% 13% 32% 37%
Both equally % 8% 6% 15% 8% 4% 2% 5% 9% 14% 8%
Neither 8% 9% 8% 13% 11% 6% 4% % 7% 14% 10%
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 19% 15% 15% 9% 12% 28% 10% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 102% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,114) (498) (616) (235) (226) (385) (268) (686) (147) (159) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 29% 63% 23% 2% 67% 2% 28% 32% 34% 32% 30% 28% 31%
Donald Trump 41% 8% 35% 82% 7% 88% 39% 44% 41% 35% 45% 44% 38%
Both equally 7% 9% 8% 3% 7% 2% 9% 6% 7% 7% 3% 5% 12%
Neither 8% 8% 12% 4% 8% 2% % 7% 11% 9% 6% 10% 8%
Not sure 14% 12% 22% 9% 11% 5% 18% 13% 7% 19% 16% 13% 12%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 102% 100% 102% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,114) (370) (445) (299) (402) (346) (472) (317) (208) (184) (241) (429) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14C. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Education
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 40% 36% 43% 37% 41% 42% 38% 35% 63% 41% 44%
Donald Trump 33% 39% 28% 22% 27% 35% 46% 41% 7% 24% 23%
Both equally % % 6% 18% % 3% 2% 5% % 15% 11%
Neither 8% 11% 5% 8% 13% 8% 4% % % 13% 8%
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 15% 12% 12% 10% 12% 16% 8% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,117) (499) (618) (235) (226) (388) (268) (690) (148) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 40% 79% 35% 5% 83% 5% 36% 43% 47% 42% 41% 38% 41%
Donald Trump 33% 2% 27% 73% 4% 76% 32% 35% 32% 28% 34% 37% 29%
Both equally 7% 9% % 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 5% 9% 3% 6% 9%
Neither 8% 5% 13% 6% 5% 6% % 9% 10% 10% 6% 7% 10%
Not sure 12% 5% 19% 13% 5% 9% 16% 10% 6% 12% 15% 11% 11%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (373) (444) (300) (403) (348) (474) (319) (208) (186) (241) (430) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14D. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Foreign policy
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 32% 28% 36% 30% 34% 30% 36% 31% 39% 31% 34%
Donald Trump 44% 50% 38% 37% 36% 49% 51% 50% 27% 32% 34%
Both equally 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 4% 3% 5% 5% 11% 6%
Neither % 9% 5% 12% 9% 5% 3% 5% 5% 16% %
Not sure 12% 7% 16% 12% 14% 13% 7% 9% 24% 9% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (235) (226) (388) (267) (690) (148) (156) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 32% 66% 26% 3% 73% 4% 28% 33% 40% 33% 33% 30% 33%
Donald Trump 44% 9% 38% 87% 8% 89% 43% 45% 41% 39% 44% 48% 40%
Both equally 6% 8% 5% 4% 4% 2% 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 8%
Neither 7% 6% 11% 2% 6% 1% % 6% 5% 6% 4% 8% 8%
Not sure 12% 10% 20% 5% 9% 4% 15% 10% 7% 14% 12% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 99%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (373) (443) (300) (401) (346) (476) (318) (206) (184) (241) (431) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14E. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Guns
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 34% 32% 35% 30% 36% 33% 35% 30% 49% 34% 35%
Donald Trump 40% 46% 35% 30% 33% 44% 52% 47% 18% 32% 33%
Both equally 5% 5% 5% 13% 3% 3% 0% 3% % 10% 5%
Neither 9% 9% 8% 9% 14% % 5% 8% % 11% 9%
Not sure 13% 9% 17% 17% 14% 13% 8% 12% 19% 12% 18%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (498) (617) (234) (227) (387) (267) (689) (148) (156) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 34% 71% 26% 4% 2% 3% 31% 35% 40% 34% 34% 32% 37%
Donald Trump 40% 6% 36% 81% 7% 84% 39% 43% 39% 33% 45% 43% 36%
Both equally 5% 6% 5% 2% 4% 1% 6% 2% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4%
Neither 9% 7% 13% 5% 10% 4% % 12% 11% 8% 6% 9% 11%
Not sure 13% 9% 21% 9% 7% % 17% 9% 6% 16% 13% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 99%  101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (372) (444) (299) (400) (348) (474) (318) (206) (183) (241) (432) (259)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14F. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Health Care
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 40% 37% 43% 39% 48% 35% 38% 36% 59% 42% 41%
Donald Trump 35% 41% 28% 25% 28% 38% 46% 42% 13% 24% 22%
Both equally 5% 5% 5% 13% 3% 4% 2% 4% % 12% 8%
Neither 8% 8% % 10% 10% 6% 3% % 6% 12% 9%
Not sure 13% 9% 16% 12% 10% 16% 10% 12% 16% 10% 21%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 99% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,115) (499) (616) (235) (227) (385) (268) (689) (147) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 40% 80% 32% 7% 83% 6% 35% 41% 51% 40% 37% 37% 48%
Donald Trump 35% 2% 27% 7% 3% 79% 35% 36% 34% 31% 36% 39% 29%
Both equally 5% 7% 5% 4% 3% 4% % 4% 2% 8% 6% 4% 6%
Neither 8% 4% 14% 4% 6% 4% 8% % 8% 8% 5% 10% 6%
Not sure 13% % 21% 9% 5% 6% 15% 12% 5% 14% 16% 11% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (445) (299) (401) (346) (473) (319) (206) (182) (241) (431) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14G. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Immigration
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 30% 26% 34% 29% 31% 28% 31% 27% 39% 31% 33%
Donald Trump 45% 51% 39% 31% 39% 51% 53% 52% 21% 34% 35%
Both equally 4% 3% 4% 9% 4% 2% 1% 2% % 6% 6%
Neither 10% 12% 9% 14% 15% 8% 5% 8% 14% 21% 10%
Not sure 12% 9% 15% 17% 11% 11% 9% 11% 19% 7% 16%
Totals 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,117) (501) (616) (235) (228) (385) (269) (689) (147) (159) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 30% 62% 24% 3% 65% 3% 27% 31% 37% 32% 32% 25% 33%
Donald Trump 45% 8% 41% 87% 9% 91% 44% 45% 45% 42% 46% 48% 39%
Both equally 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 1% 6% 1% 3% 5% 0% 3% 5%
Neither 10% 13% 15% 3% 13% 1% 9% 11% 9% 6% 7% 12% 14%
Not sure 12% 13% 16% 6% 9% 3% 14% 12% 6% 15% 14% 11% 10%
Totals 101% 101%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (1,117) (372) (444) (301) (402) (347) (474) (319) (208) (185) (241) (430) (261)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14H. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — Inflation
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 29% 27% 32% 25% 28% 29% 35% 27% 43% 28% 25%
Donald Trump 43% 51% 36% 32% 39% 48% 51% 50% 16% 37% 39%
Both equally 6% % 5% 15% 4% 5% 1% 4% 5% 15% 8%
Neither 9% 10% 9% 12% 15% 6% 5% 8% 12% 13% 9%
Not sure 13% 7% 18% 16% 14% 13% 7% 11% 24% 7% 20%
Totals 100% 102% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,115) (498) (617) (235) (225) (387) (268) (690) (146) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 29% 63% 22% 2% 68% 2% 27% 31% 36% 28% 29% 29% 31%
Donald Trump 43% 8% 38% 86% 6% 90% 42% 43% 45% 39% 43% 47% 39%
Both equally 6% 10% 5% 2% 7% 1% 8% 6% 3% 8% 3% 4% 10%
Neither 9% 9% 15% 3% 11% 1% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 8% 10%
Not sure 13% 9% 20% % 9% 5% 15% 12% 6% 16% 16% 11% 10%
Totals 100% 99%  100%  100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (371) (443) (301) (399) (348) (474) (317) (207) (185) (240) (430) (260)




YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
141. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — LGBTQ issues
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 43% 41% 45% 39% 46% 43% 46% 40% 50% 44% 56%
Donald Trump 22% 26% 19% 20% 20% 22% 28% 27% 10% 15% 13%
Both equally 6% 5% 6% 11% 4% 4% 6% 5% 7% 8% 8%
Neither 9% 10% 9% 15% 7% 9% 7% 9% 9% 15% 6%
Not sure 19% 18% 20% 16% 23% 22% 14% 19% 24% 18% 17%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,116) (498) (618) (235) (227) (387) (267) (690) (147) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 43% 74% 39% 16% 82% 17% 39% 47% 49% 42% 46% 41% 45%
Donald Trump 22% 1% 19% 48% 4% 47% 21% 23% 22% 21% 21% 25% 19%
Both equally 6% 5% 6% 6% 3% 7% 8% 5% 4% 9% 3% 5% 8%
Neither 9% 7% 11% 10% 4% 10% 8% 9% 14% 7% 11% 9% 11%
Not sure 19% 12% 25% 20% 6% 19% 23% 15% 10% 21% 19% 20% 16%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,116) (371) (444) (301) (400) (349) (474) (318) (207) (184) (241) (431) (260)
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YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
14J. Comparing Policy of Harris and Trump — The environment
If you had to say, who do you think would do a better job handling the following issues as president if elected this year?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Kamala Harris 41% 37% 44% 41% 43% 40% 40% 37% 57% 42% 42%
Donald Trump 30% 36% 25% 18% 22% 35% 44% 36% 12% 24% 23%
Both equally 6% 6% 6% 12% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 10% 6%
Neither 10% 12% 8% 13% 14% 8% 5% 9% 7% 17% 11%
Not sure 13% 8% 17% 16% 15% 13% 8% 12% 17% 7% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 98% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,118) (499) (619) (234) (228) (388) (268) (691) (148) (157) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Kamala Harris 41% 79% 34% 9% 83% 7% 38% 42% 47% 42% 43% 36% 46%
Donald Trump 30% 2% 26% 65% 3% 68% 29% 33% 29% 22% 33% 35% 26%
Both equally 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% 7% 7% 6% 4% 9% 3% 6% 7%
Neither 10% 7% 14% 8% 5% 7% 10% 9% 14% 12% 9% 8% 11%
Not sure 13% 6% 19% 12% 6% 11% 16% 10% 6% 15% 11% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (373) (444) (301) (402) (349) (476) (319) (206) (185) (241) (433) (259)

58



YouGov Survey: Trump vs. Harris
July 19 - 21, 2024 - 1123 U.S. adult citizens You
15. Importance of Women in Politics
How important do you think it is for women to be represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very important 57% 50% 64% 46% 56% 62% 62% 55% 69% 51% 63%
Somewhat important 25% 29% 22% 33% 21% 22% 28% 27% 13% 31% 20%
Not very important 8% 10% 6% 9% 10% 6% 6% 9% 2% 6% 7%
Not at all important 5% 6% 3% 4% 8% 4% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3%
Not sure 5% 5% 6% 9% 5% 6% 1% 4% 14% 3% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,122) (502) (620) (235) (228) (389) (270) (693) (148) (160) (121)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very important 57% 80% 53% 39% 83% 37% 56% 59% 62% 63% 56% 57% 55%
Somewhat important 25% 16% 24% 37% 12% 37% 23% 29% 25% 24% 25% 24% 30%
Not very important 8% 3% 6% 15% 1% 14% 8% 8% 5% 4% % 9% 9%
Not at all important 5% 0% 6% 7% 2% 9% 6% 1% 6% 2% 8% 5% 3%
Not sure 5% 2% 11% 3% 2% 3% 7% 3% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (374) (444) (304) (403) (350) (478) (319) (208) (187) (242) (433) (260)
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16. Women Representation
How well do you think women are currently represented in politics?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very well 20% 27% 13% 13% 22% 21% 23% 21% 17% 21% 19%
Somewhat well 40% 42% 38% 38% 31% 40% 52% 42% 33% 35% 43%
Not very well 26% 20% 32% 28% 29% 29% 18% 25% 33% 28% 21%
Not at all well 6% 3% 9% 8% 11% 4% 2% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Not sure 8% 8% % 12% 7% 6% 5% % 9% 8% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (498) (621) (234) (228) (389) (268) (689) (148) (160) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Very well 20% 11% 15% 35% 10% 38% 21% 18% 25% 16% 19% 24% 18%
Somewhat well 40% 39% 35% 47% 34% 46% 39% 44% 36% 41% 42% 36% 44%
Not very well 26% 38% 29% 11% 44% 8% 25% 25% 32% 27% 26% 26% 26%
Not at all well 6% 9% % 3% 8% 4% % % 4% 8% 6% 6% 6%
Not sure 8% 3% 14% 4% 4% 4% 9% 6% 3% 9% 8% 8% 6%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,119) (373) (445) (301) (402) (349) (477) (319) (207) (186) (240) (432) (261)
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17. Ready for Woman President
Do you think America is ready to elect a woman president?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 51% 51% 51% 47% 54% 53% 48% 50% 53% 57% 50%
No 27% 29% 26% 23% 28% 26% 31% 29% 24% 20% 27%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 30% 18% 20% 21% 21% 24% 24% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (502) (620) (235) (227) (390) (270) (692) (148) (160) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 51% 71% 47% 35% 68% 38% 50% 51% 60% 50% 53% 48% 54%
No 27% 12% 23% 47% 12% 44% 28% 28% 22% 18% 29% 31% 26%
Not sure 22% 17% 30% 18% 19% 18% 22% 22% 19% 32% 19% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (373) (445) (304) (402) (351) (478) (319) (208) (187) (241) (433) (261)
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18. Woman Elected President
Do you think a woman will be elected President of the United States in your lifetime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Definitely will 19% 23% 16% 21% 24% 18% 14% 18% 21% 23% 19%
Probably will 41% 42% 40% 38% 43% 44% 37% 41% 41% 37% 46%
Probably will not 16% 15% 18% 15% 10% 17% 25% 18% 14% 15% 13%
Definitely will not 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 3% 8%
Not sure 20% 16% 23% 25% 20% 17% 19% 20% 21% 22% 14%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,123) (502) (621) (235) (228) (390) (270) (693) (148) (160) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Definitely will 19% 34% 15% 9% 31% 10% 18% 21% 25% 21% 18% 19% 19%
Probably will 41% 41% 40% 42% 42% 42% 36% 45% 50% 41% 46% 34% 48%
Probably will not 16% 10% 17% 22% 11% 24% 19% 15% 13% 15% 15% 19% 14%
Definitely will not 4% 2% 4% 6% 2% 6% 6% 2% 2% 1% 3% % 1%
Not sure 20% 13% 24% 21% 15% 19% 21% 17% 10% 22% 18% 21% 17%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,123) (374) (445) (304) (403) (351) (478) (320) (208) (187) (242) (433) (261)
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19. Hope Woman Elected President
Do you personally hope that the United States elects a woman President of the United States in your lifetime?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 45% 59% 53% 58% 54% 41% 47% 67% 58% 57%
No 23% 28% 18% 22% 22% 19% 31% 27% 11% 16% 20%
Not sure 25% 27% 23% 25% 19% 27% 28% 26% 22% 26% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (502) (620) (235) (228) (389) (270) (692) (148) (160) (122)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 52% 83% 52% 20% 88% 20% 51% 53% 61% 56% 50% 46% 61%
No 23% 6% 17% 48% 4% 46% 22% 21% 22% 14% 22% 27% 25%
Not sure 25% 11% 32% 32% 9% 34% 27% 26% 17% 30% 28% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 100%  101%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,122) (374) (444) (304) (403) (351) (477) (320) (208) (187) (242) (432) (261)
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20A. Likelihood of Voting for Candidate by Gender — A man for president

If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote for them in the general election?

Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All of them 36% 39% 33% 31% 36% 41% 33% 35% 45% 28% *
Most of them 46% 47% 44% 44% 41% 45% 53% 49% 29% 43% *
Some of them 7% 6% 9% 10% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 16% *
Hardly any of them 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 2% *

Not sure 10% 7% 13% 11% 17% 6% % 9% 15% 11% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (888) (405) (483) (173) (175) (307) (233) (570) (112) (114) (92)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

All of them 36% 34% 33% 39% 39% 39% 35% 38% 36% 34% 43% 37% 29%
Most of them 46% 43% 48% 47% 42% 48% 45% 45% 45% 51% 38% 47% 48%
Some of them 7% 9% % 5% 9% 5% 9% 6% 8% 5% 6% 6% 11%
Hardly any of them 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0% 1%
Not sure 10% 12% 10% 8% 9% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 12% 9% 11%
Totals 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (888) (370) (215) (303) (365) (317) (357) (271) (177) (151) (187) (343) (207)
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20B. Likelihood of Voting for Candidate by Gender — A woman for president

If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote for them in the general election?

Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All of them 16% 20% 12% 14% 10% 23% 13% 15% 21% 16% *
Most of them 34% 38% 29% 29% 37% 35% 32% 34% 29% 33% *
Some of them 28% 23% 34% 30% 24% 25% 37% 29% 29% 28% *
Hardly any of them 8% 6% 10% 14% 8% 6% % 9% 8% 5% *

Not sure 14% 13% 15% 14% 22% 11% 11% 14% 14% 18% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (886) (403) (483) (172) (174) (311) (229) (568) (113) (114) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

All of them 16% 18% 13% 15% 17% 16% 17% 15% 18% 14% 18% 15% 17%
Most of them 34% 37% 38% 28% 42% 31% 30% 32% 43% 35% 32% 36% 30%
Some of them 28% 28% 30% 28% 28% 28% 31% 29% 26% 33% 27% 27% 29%
Hardly any of them 8% 4% 5% 15% 3% 10% 9% 11% 3% 4% 8% 9% 9%
Not sure 14% 14% 14% 14% 10% 16% 13% 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 15%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (886) (371) (215) (300) (368) (314) (357) (271) (176) (152) (188) (339) (207)
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20C. Likelihood of Voting for Candidate by Gender — A man for president and a man for vice president

If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote for them in the general election?

Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All of them 41% 42% 39% 35% 35% 47% 42% 42% 46% 27% *
Most of them 38% 38% 38% 38% 35% 38% 42% 40% 28% 36% *
Some of them 10% 9% 11% 14% 12% 6% 10% 8% 10% 21% *
Hardly any of them 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 3% 0% 2% 4% 7% *

Not sure 9% 7% 10% 7% 16% 6% 6% 8% 12% 9% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (849) (385) (464) (166) (166) (294) (223) (542) (110) (108) (89)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

All of them 41% 36% 38% 47% 43% 44% 42% 41% 38% 37% 47% 43% 33%
Most of them 38% 36% 42% 39% 35% 43% 35% 39% 42% 47% 30% 37% 41%
Some of them 10% 15% % 6% 12% 6% 12% 8% 11% 10% 6% 9% 16%
Hardly any of them 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 0% 4% 2% 1% 1% 6% 2% 1%
Not sure 9% 10% 11% 6% 8% 7% 7% 10% 8% 6% 10% 9% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (849) (353) (211) (285) (353) (303) (344) (257) (168) (141) (184) (325) (199)
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20D. Likelihood of Voting for Candidate by Gender — A man for president and a woman for vice president

If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote for them in the general election?

Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

All of them 29% 31% 26% 24% 27% 34% 28% 28% 34% 22% *
Most of them 43% 46% 40% 40% 36% 45% 49% 45% 34% 45% *
Some of them 15% 11% 18% 18% 15% 12% 14% 14% 18% 14% *
Hardly any of them 4% 3% 4% 6% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% *

Not sure 10% 9% 11% 13% 16% 6% % 9% 10% 15% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (853) (389) (464) (167) (167) (294) (225) (543) (111) (109) (90)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

All of them 29% 34% 24% 26% 35% 27% 26% 31% 33% 25% 33% 29% 26%
Most of them 43% 40% 52% 41% 45% 44% 46% 42% 44% 47% 40% 40% 49%
Some of them 15% 13% 12% 18% 10% 17% 15% 13% 11% 21% 11% 18% 9%
Hardly any of them 4% 2% 1% 7% 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 1% 6% 3% 3%
Not sure 10% 12% 11% 8% 7% 8% 9% 11% 8% 6% 11% 10% 13%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (853) (358) (211) (284) (354) (302) (347) (258) (168) (144) (183) (326) (200)
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20E. Likelihood of Voting for Candidate by Gender — A woman for president and a man for vice president
If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote for them in the general election?
Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 20% 27% 12% 22% 12% 28% 14% 18% 20% 32% *
Most of them 35% 36% 34% 36% 37% 32% 36% 36% 32% 28% *
Some of them 23% 19% 27% 23% 22% 21% 27% 23% 23% 22% *
Hardly any of them 10% 7% 12% 11% 8% 9% 11% 10% 8% 6% *
Not sure 13% 11% 14% 8% 20% 11% 12% 12% 17% 13% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (851) (388) (463) (168) (166) (292) (225) (543) (105) (111) (92)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
All of them 20% 23% 14% 19% 20% 19% 22% 16% 24% 20% 20% 18% 23%
Most of them 35% 40% 42% 25% 43% 27% 31% 34% 41% 37% 38% 32% 35%
Some of them 23% 22% 26% 23% 25% 21% 25% 25% 19% 27% 17% 25% 23%
Hardly any of them 10% 3% 8% 18% 4% 16% 11% 12% 4% 4% 12% 13% 7%
Not sure 13% 12% 10% 15% 9% 16% 11% 12% 11% 12% 15% 12% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 102% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (851) (358) (209) (284) (352) (302) (338) (263) (169) (144) (176) (333) (198)
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20F. Likelihood of Voting for Candidate by Gender — A woman for president and a woman for vice president
If the party you typically support were to nominate the following, how many members of that party would vote for them in the general election?
Asked of Democrats, Republicans, and Independents who lean towards the Democratic or Republican Parties

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
All of them 17% 21% 12% 12% 14% 26% 11% 16% 22% 19% *
Most of them 26% 32% 20% 31% 27% 25% 22% 26% 18% 34% *
Some of them 25% 20% 30% 26% 24% 20% 32% 25% 24% 20% *
Hardly any of them 18% 14% 23% 19% 13% 17% 25% 20% 21% 9% *
Not sure 14% 13% 15% 12% 22% 12% 11% 13% 15% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (851) (389) (462) (168) (168) (293) (222) (542) (106) (112) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
All of them 17% 19% 13% 16% 17% 18% 19% 15% 19% 14% 17% 17% 17%
Most of them 26% 30% 25% 22% 29% 23% 25% 23% 28% 25% 21% 27% 30%
Some of them 25% 26% 30% 21% 32% 19% 20% 30% 28% 36% 26% 25% 17%
Hardly any of them 18% 12% 18% 25% 13% 23% 21% 20% 14% 12% 21% 19% 20%
Not sure 14% 13% 14% 15% 9% 18% 15% 12% 11% 13% 15% 12% 16%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (851) (358) (210) (283) (353) (301) (340) (262) (169) (143) (178) (332) (198)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 19 - 21, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.066 to 5.342, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.763.

1123
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

81 questions not reported.

You
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